

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Arbitration Application No.106 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	23.01.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u> As prayed for by Mr. V.T.Kalyan, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit, failing which costs of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) shall have to be paid in High Court Legal Services Authority, Hyderabad. Counter affidavit be filed latest by 06.02.2026. Thereafter, the matter be listed after one week so that the applicant, if so advised, may file reply affidavit. <u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u> KL	